
2013 UCLA Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCLA (as of Jun 28, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 49-17   Home: 27-9   Away: 17-8   Neutral: 5-0   Pac-12: 21-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Filia, Eric  . 2 8 1 66-63 242 42 68 14 1 1 33 87  . 3 6 0 32 11 22 4  . 3 8 7 2 10 9-16 120 2 0 1.000

 7 Kramer, Kevin  . 2 7 8 66-66 245 41 68 11 2 3 42 92  . 3 7 6 30 14 47 2  . 3 8 2 4 12 9-18 52 129 9  . 9 5 3

27 Gallagher, Pat  . 2 7 4 56-48 175 20 48 7 0 1 20 58  . 3 3 1 20 7 45 1  . 3 6 8 2 7 0-1 516 33 5  . 9 9 1

24 Carroll, Brian  . 2 5 8 66-66 244 50 63 3 2 0 20 70  . 2 8 7 31 17 38 6  . 3 8 0 0 14 32-40 146 4 1  . 9 9 3

 8 Chatterton, Trent  . 2 5 7 41-30 105 18 27 4 0 0 10 31  . 2 9 5 12 5 16 1  . 3 5 8 1 2 2-2 39 64 5  . 9 5 4

10 Valaika, Pat  . 2 5 3 66-66 249 32 63 14 3 5 48 98  . 3 9 4 33 6 44 4  . 3 4 7 6 4 8-11 67 204 6  . 9 7 8

23 Allen, Brenton  . 2 5 0 43-37 108 16 27 3 1 2 13 38  . 3 5 2 13 2 40 2  . 3 3 9 1 5 1-2 49 0 1  . 9 8 0

18 Regis, Cody  . 2 3 4 54-51 171 19 40 8 0 0 20 48  . 2 8 1 30 1 36 0  . 3 5 0 1 4 1-7 133 108 3  . 9 8 8

 5 Williams, Kevin  . 2 2 7 42-36 128 15 29 4 1 1 12 38  . 2 9 7 14 3 36 3  . 3 1 7 0 3 4-5 7 7 0 1.000

14 Zeile, Shane  . 2 2 6 61-57 199 22 45 9 0 2 20 60  . 3 0 2 23 8 39 2  . 3 2 6 3 9 2-5 370 66 4  . 9 9 1

--------------------

28 Hazard, Justin  . 3 3 3 14-6 21 2 7 1 0 0 1 8  . 3 8 1 3 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 46 5 0 1.000

29 Moore, Ty  . 2 1 9 28-19 73 10 16 4 1 0 10 22  . 3 0 1 7 2 20 3  . 3 0 1 1 0 0-1 39 0 1  . 9 7 5

 3 Bono, Christoph  . 2 1 6 55-15 74 10 16 2 0 2 10 24  . 3 2 4 9 5 27 1  . 3 3 7 1 2 2-4 47 1 0 1.000

25 Keck, Chris  . 1 8 6 31-22 70 9 13 3 1 1 10 21  . 3 0 0 13 0 10 1  . 3 0 6 2 0 0-0 104 9 0 1.000

31 Miller Jr., Darrell  . 1 4 3 10-6 14 1 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 2 1 4 2 0 5 1  . 2 3 5 1 0 0-0 18 6 1  . 9 6 0

38 Scott, Tyler  . 1 1 1 6-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 1 1 2 0 3 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 Urabe, Brett  . 0 8 3 25-5 12 4 1 0 0 1 4 4  . 3 3 3 6 1 4 0  . 4 0 0 1 3 1-2 2 1 2  . 6 0 0

47 Weimer, Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 0 66 2140 312 534 88 12 19 278 703  . 3 2 9 280 82 436 31  . 3 5 4 27 76 71-114 1803 769 52  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 2 2 66 2173 196 482 75 10 19 176 634  . 2 9 2 163 61 457 31  . 2 9 3 16 52 42-64 1746 707 94  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (547), Opp (467). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (40). CI - Team (1), Miller Jr. 1. IBB - Team (16), Valaika 5, Regis

3, Filia 2, Kramer 2, Allen 1, Williams 1, Gallagher 1, Moore 1. Picked off - Filia 3, Kramer 2, Bono 1, Carroll 1, Regis 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

26 Berg, David  0 . 9 2 7-0 51 0 0 0/7 24 78.0 55 8 8 11 78 6 0 2  . 1 9 8 2 5 1 0 6

11 Kaprielian, James  1 . 5 5 0-0 34 0 0 0/1 2 40.2 19 12 7 24 53 2 2 0  . 1 4 1 10 5 1 0 5

21 Vander Tuig, Nick  2 . 1 6 14-4 19 19 2 1/4 0 129.0 108 34 31 18 93 20 0 4  . 2 2 9 10 8 0 3 8

 9 Plutko, Adam  2 . 2 5 10-3 19 19 1 0/2 0 124.0 92 35 31 30 81 20 4 6  . 2 0 7 2 9 3 3 10

32 Weiss, Zack  2 . 2 5 2-1 43 0 0 0/5 0 40.0 36 13 10 12 27 5 1 1  . 2 4 3 6 10 1 3 3

12 Watson, Grant  3 . 0 1 9-3 18 17 0 0/2 0 92.2 93 36 31 16 55 7 2 2  . 2 6 6 6 6 1 3 8

34 Poteet, Cody  4 . 8 4 4-6 29 11 0 0/1 0 70.2 57 42 38 31 56 11 0 3  . 2 2 7 7 9 0 2 11

--------------------

33 Virant, Hunter  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 3.1 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 0 0

45 Schuh, Max  0 . 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 1 0 4 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 1 0

40 Deeter, Ryan  4 . 2 4 2-0 21 0 0 0/1 0 17.0 12 8 8 12 10 2 1 1  . 1 9 4 3 6 1 1 0

30 Ehret, Jake 16.20 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 7 6 6 1 1 2 0 0  . 4 3 8 0 1 1 0 1

Totals  2 . 5 5 49-17 66 66 3 9/8 26 601.0 482 196 170 163 457 75 10 19  . 2 2 2 48 61 9 16 52

Opponents  3 . 7 4 17-49 66 66 2 3/3 12 582.0 534 312 242 280 436 88 12 19  . 2 5 0 45 82 8 27 76

PB - Team (15), Zeile 13, Hazard 2, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (10), Vander Tuig 3, Watson 2, Plutko 2, Berg 2, Poteet 1, Opp

(8). SBA/ATT - Zeile (35-50), Plutko (11-17), Poteet (13-16), Vander Tuig (7-13), Hazard (5-7), Weiss (3-6), Miller Jr.

(2-5), Watson (2-4), Kaprielian (2-3), Berg (1-2), Deeter (2-2), Schuh (1-1).



2013 UCLA Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCLA (as of Jun 28, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 Filia, Eric 122 120 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Keck, Chris 113 104 9 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Hazard, Justin 51 46 5 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 2 0

 3 Bono, Christoph 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Vander Tuig, Nick 36 11 25 0 1.000 1 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0

34 Poteet, Cody 21 6 15 0 1.000 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

 5 Williams, Kevin 14 7 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Ehret, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Virant, Hunter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Carroll, Brian 151 146 4 1  . 9 9 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Gallagher, Pat 554 516 33 5  . 9 9 1 26 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Zeile, Shane 440 370 66 4  . 9 9 1 2 35 15  . 7 0 0 13 0

18 Regis, Cody 244 133 108 3  . 9 8 8 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Allen, Brenton 50 49 0 1  . 9 8 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Valaika, Pat 277 67 204 6  . 9 7 8 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Moore, Ty 40 39 0 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Miller Jr., Darrell 25 18 6 1  . 9 6 0 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 1

 8 Chatterton, Trent 108 39 64 5  . 9 5 4 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Kramer, Kevin 190 52 129 9  . 9 5 3 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Berg, David 36 4 30 2  . 9 4 4 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

12 Watson, Grant 46 11 32 3  . 9 3 5 2 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

11 Kaprielian, James 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

32 Weiss, Zack 11 4 5 2  . 8 1 8 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

 9 Plutko, Adam 25 9 11 5  . 8 0 0 0 11 6  . 6 4 7 0 0

40 Deeter, Ryan 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

44 Urabe, Brett 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Scott, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Weimer, Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Schuh, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2624 1803 769 52  . 9 8 0 40 42 22  . 6 5 6 15 1

Opponents 2547 1746 707 94  . 9 6 3 40 71 43  . 6 2 3 16 0


